
                              Badger Large Conference Championship Meet
                              Lake Farm County Park - Hosted by Oregon
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4878  Elijah Pabon                11  DeForest                          15:37.6  5:02 
      2    2 4885  Lucas Tanner                10  DeForest                          15:43.5  5:04 
      3    3 4915  Ben Stricker                12  Fort Atkinson                     16:27.4  5:18 
      4    4 4886  Easton Tiedt                11  DeForest                          16:50.8  5:26 
      5    5 4879  Wyatt Parker                10  DeForest                          16:51.3  5:26 
      6    6 5134  Cooper Ubert                11  Waunakee                          16:54.5  5:27 
      7    7 5066  Drew Kaufmann               11  Watertown                         17:21.1  5:36 
      8    8 4906  Grant Heagney               10  Fort Atkinson                     17:26.2  5:37 
      9    9 4870  Jacob Lafever                9  DeForest                          17:29.9  5:38 
     10   10 4904  Owen Geiger                 11  Fort Atkinson                     17:31.9  5:39 
     11   11 4876  Carter Meyers               10  DeForest                          17:32.9  5:39 
     12   12 4862  Logan Davison                9  DeForest                          17:38.4  5:41 
     13   13 5060  Julian Byrne                11  Watertown                         17:39.1  5:41 
     14   14 4973  Adam Gray                   12  Monona Grove                      17:43.1  5:43 
     15   15 4934  Jonathan Flowers            12  Milton                            17:45.7  5:44 
     16   16 5023  Ryan Fahey                  11  Oregon                            17:50.0  5:45 
     17   17 5124  Simon Marx                  10  Waunakee                          17:53.4  5:46 
     18   18 5038  Kaito Mikkelson             10  Oregon                            17:56.1  5:47 
     19   19 5020  Joseph Downey               11  Oregon                            17:58.3  5:48 
     20      4863  Mason Dobbs                 10  DeForest                          18:07.3  5:50 
     21   20 4914  Jameson Stafford             9  Fort Atkinson                     18:12.0  5:52 
     22   21 5048  Pavel Vorontsov             10  Oregon                            18:16.3  5:53 
     23   22 4903  Graeson Geiger               9  Fort Atkinson                     18:22.3  5:55 
     24   23 4983  Nick Pacubas                12  Monona Grove                      18:25.6  5:56 
     25   24 4940  Mason Sorge                 10  Milton                            18:27.2  5:57 
     26   25 5126  Troy Niles                  11  Waunakee                          18:29.5  5:58 
     27   26 5127  Quinn Pfeiffer              10  Waunakee                          18:34.2  5:59 
     28   27 5125  Tyler Niermeyer              9  Waunakee                          18:35.4  6:00 
     29   28 5036  Tyler Mehring               11  Oregon                            18:36.3  6:00 
     30   29 4966  Braydon Campbell            11  Monona Grove                      18:40.6  6:01 
     31   30 5043  Alex Palmer                 11  Oregon                            18:43.9  6:02 
     32   31 5061  Clayton Fliess               9  Watertown                         18:44.5  6:02 
     33   32 5107  Nathaniel Bound             12  Waunakee                          18:44.7  6:02 
     34   33 4986  Miles Redding               10  Monona Grove                      18:46.7  6:03 
     35   34 5131  Mason Spear                 10  Waunakee                          18:48.1  6:04 
     36   35 4834  Jordan Schroeder            11  Beaver Dam                        18:49.3  6:04 
     37   36 4991  Brennan Thomas              10  Monona Grove                      18:52.7  6:05 
     38   37 4987  Finnian Sardar              11  Monona Grove                      18:55.5  6:06 
     39   38 4831  Jack Marshall                9  Beaver Dam                        18:59.1  6:07 
     40   39 4913  Vinny Sitkiewitz             9  Fort Atkinson                     19:16.2  6:13 
     41   40 5069  Christian Maas               9  Watertown                         19:17.1  6:13 
     42      5111  Luke Chambers               12  Waunakee                          19:23.3  6:15 
     43   41 5074  Patrick Roberts             10  Watertown                         19:27.1  6:16 
     44   42 4907  Hayden Kincaid              12  Fort Atkinson                     19:34.4  6:18 
     45   43 4829  Riley Doyle                 11  Beaver Dam                        19:36.2  6:19 
     46      4918  Evan Zachgo                 12  Fort Atkinson                     19:37.1  6:19 
     47   44 5065  Jacob Johnson               12  Watertown                         19:37.7  6:20 
     48   45 4977  Carson Janisch              10  Monona Grove                      19:51.9  6:24 
     49      4978  Elliott Kutz                 9  Monona Grove                      20:02.1  6:27 
     50   46 5067  Remington Kilps             11  Watertown                         20:08.3  6:29 
     51      5072  Peter Mitchell               9  Watertown                         20:12.0  6:31 
     52   47 4828  Matthew Doyle               11  Beaver Dam                        20:12.1  6:31 
     53   48 4835  Lucas Schroeder             10  Beaver Dam                        21:21.8  6:53 
     54   49 4931  Eli Bilhorn                  9  Milton                            21:35.5  6:57 
     55   50 4935  Mark Flowers                 9  Milton                            21:38.0  6:58 
     56   51 4937  Cash Klug                   10  Milton                            21:53.2  7:03 
     57   52 4826  Caleb Clapper               11  Beaver Dam                        22:34.3  7:16 
     58   53 4832  Logan Matthews              10  Beaver Dam                        22:56.1  7:23 
     59   54 4936  Matthew Grossen              9  Milton                            23:15.4  7:30 
     60   55 4932  Owen Carter                 10  Milton                            23:52.4  7:42 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    21  DeForest                                    (16:30.7  82:33.1 1:52.3)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Elijah Pabon              11 15:37.6
       2      2  Lucas Tanner              10 15:43.5
       3      4  Easton Tiedt              11 16:50.8
       4      5  Wyatt Parker              10 16:51.3
       5      9  Jacob Lafever              9 17:29.9
       6   ( 11) Carter Meyers             10 17:32.9
       7   ( 12) Logan Davison              9 17:38.4
       8   ( 20) Mason Dobbs               10 18:07.3

       2.    65  Fort Atkinson                               (17:36.0  87:59.8 1:54.9)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Ben Stricker              12 16:27.4
       2      8  Grant Heagney             10 17:26.2
       3     10  Owen Geiger               11 17:31.9
       4     21  Jameson Stafford           9 18:12.0
       5     23  Graeson Geiger             9 18:22.3
       6   ( 40) Vinny Sitkiewitz           9 19:16.2
       7   ( 44) Hayden Kincaid            12 19:34.4
       8   ( 46) Evan Zachgo               12 19:37.1

       3.   104  Oregon                                      (18:07.4  90:37.0 0:46.3)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Ryan Fahey                11 17:50.0
       2     18  Kaito Mikkelson           10 17:56.1
       3     19  Joseph Downey             11 17:58.3
       4     22  Pavel Vorontsov           10 18:16.3
       5     29  Tyler Mehring             11 18:36.3
       6   ( 31) Alex Palmer               11 18:43.9

       4.   104  Waunakee                                    (18:05.4  90:27.0 1:40.9)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Cooper Ubert              11 16:54.5
       2     17  Simon Marx                10 17:53.4
       3     26  Troy Niles                11 18:29.5
       4     27  Quinn Pfeiffer            10 18:34.2
       5     28  Tyler Niermeyer            9 18:35.4
       6   ( 33) Nathaniel Bound           12 18:44.7
       7   ( 35) Mason Spear               10 18:48.1
       8   ( 42) Luke Chambers             12 19:23.3
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       5.   136  Watertown                                   (18:29.8  92:28.9 2:06.0)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Drew Kaufmann             11 17:21.1
       2     13  Julian Byrne              11 17:39.1
       3     32  Clayton Fliess             9 18:44.5
       4     41  Christian Maas             9 19:17.1
       5     43  Patrick Roberts           10 19:27.1
       6   ( 47) Jacob Johnson             12 19:37.7
       7   ( 50) Remington Kilps           11 20:08.3
       8   ( 51) Peter Mitchell             9 20:12.0

       6.   139  Monona Grove                                (18:29.8  92:28.7 1:09.6)
     =====================================================
       1     14  Adam Gray                 12 17:43.1
       2     24  Nick Pacubas              12 18:25.6
       3     30  Braydon Campbell          11 18:40.6
       4     34  Miles Redding             10 18:46.7
       5     37  Brennan Thomas            10 18:52.7
       6   ( 38) Finnian Sardar            11 18:55.5
       7   ( 48) Carson Janisch            10 19:51.9
       8   ( 49) Elliott Kutz               9 20:02.1

       7.   205  Milton                                      (20:16.0  101:19.6 4:07.5)
     =====================================================
       1     15  Jonathan Flowers          12 17:45.7
       2     25  Mason Sorge               10 18:27.2
       3     54  Eli Bilhorn                9 21:35.5
       4     55  Mark Flowers               9 21:38.0
       5     56  Cash Klug                 10 21:53.2
       6   ( 59) Matthew Grossen            9 23:15.4
       7   ( 60) Owen Carter               10 23:52.4

       8.   225  Beaver Dam                                  (19:47.7  98:58.5 2:32.5)
     =====================================================
       1     36  Jordan Schroeder          11 18:49.3
       2     39  Jack Marshall              9 18:59.1
       3     45  Riley Doyle               11 19:36.2
       4     52  Matthew Doyle             11 20:12.1
       5     53  Lucas Schroeder           10 21:21.8
       6   ( 57) Caleb Clapper             11 22:34.3
       7   ( 58) Logan Matthews            10 22:56.1
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4864  Alexander Gardner           12  DeForest                          18:31.1  5:58 
      2    2 4869  Miles Kuluvar               11  DeForest                          18:35.3  5:59 
      3    3 4881  Blake Rauber                10  DeForest                          18:47.4  6:03 
      4    4 4874  Henry Meisenbach            10  DeForest                          18:54.3  6:06 
      5    5 5021  Philip Emmerich             11  Oregon                            19:06.3  6:09 
      6    6 5121  Cole Lampe                  11  Waunakee                          19:08.5  6:10 
      7    7 5045  Henry Rothering             10  Oregon                            19:11.2  6:11 
      8    8 4985  Soren Patrick               10  Monona Grove                      19:12.4  6:11 
      9    9 4884  Parker Stanosz               9  DeForest                          19:24.4  6:15 
     10   10 4967  Blake Cook                  12  Monona Grove                      19:25.8  6:16 
     11   11 5019  Aaron Dieter                12  Oregon                            19:28.4  6:17 
     12   12 4972  Huxley Gladuestoltz          9  Monona Grove                      19:30.9  6:17 
     13   13 5031  Lane Kiesly                 12  Oregon                            19:31.2  6:17 
     14   14 5108  Caleb Busse                 11  Waunakee                          19:32.3  6:18 
     15   15 5114  Isak Drangstveit            12  Waunakee                          19:32.7  6:18 
     16   16 4858  Conner Anhalt               11  DeForest                          19:38.5  6:20 
     17   17 5064  Jackson Huebner             11  Watertown                         19:38.8  6:20 
     18   18 4916  Jake Sukow                  11  Fort Atkinson                     19:40.8  6:21 
     19   19 5042  Simon Niemcek               11  Oregon                            19:40.9  6:21 
     20   20 4865  Max Gardner                 10  DeForest                          19:43.2  6:21 
     21   21 5030  Kellen Kavan                12  Oregon                            19:46.3  6:22 
     22   22 4971  William Genne               10  Monona Grove                      19:51.8  6:24 
     23   23 4917  Cal Tamblyn                 12  Fort Atkinson                     19:52.6  6:24 
     24      4873  Colton Matson               12  DeForest                          19:56.7  6:26 
     25   24 4984  Noah Pacubas                 9  Monona Grove                      19:57.7  6:26 
     26   25 5037  Israel Mikkelson            12  Oregon                            20:03.0  6:28 
     27   26 5103  Parker Andreson             12  Waunakee                          20:04.0  6:28 
     28   27 5136  Lincoln Webster             10  Waunakee                          20:04.1  6:28 
     29   28 4976  Peyton Janda                11  Monona Grove                      20:04.9  6:28 
     30      4867  Jack Gryske                 11  DeForest                          20:05.9  6:29 
     31      5032  Westin Kipp                 11  Oregon                            20:09.3  6:30 
     32   29 5115  Matthew Ferguson            11  Waunakee                          20:09.4  6:30 
     33   30 5129  Finn Schmeelk               10  Waunakee                          20:10.1  6:30 
     34   31 4912  Max Rosenberger              9  Fort Atkinson                     20:13.8  6:31 
     35      5013  Henry Burmeister            11  Oregon                            20:14.8  6:31 
     36      5040  Noah Mora                   10  Oregon                            20:17.9  6:32 
     37      5039  Max Minter                  10  Oregon                            20:18.2  6:33 
     38   32 4902  Jacob Doll                  10  Fort Atkinson                     20:20.5  6:33 
     39      5105  Andrew Berger               10  Waunakee                          20:22.1  6:34 
     40      4883  AJ Sabatini                 11  DeForest                          20:22.4  6:34 
     41      5046  Logan Schuman               12  Oregon                            20:24.2  6:35 
     42      5029  Brendan Juvinall            11  Oregon                            20:24.6  6:35 
     43      5119  Cole Kleinsteiber           11  Waunakee                          20:29.0  6:36 
     44      5033  Lucas Kuhlman                9  Oregon                            20:33.5  6:38 
     45   33 4989  David Schuchart             12  Monona Grove                      20:34.3  6:38 
     46      4969  Colin Donohue               10  Monona Grove                      20:34.9  6:38 
     47      5015  Tanner Clark                12  Oregon                            20:37.3  6:39 
     48   34 4911  Aaron Messler               11  Fort Atkinson                     20:37.7  6:39 
     49      5113  Noah De Los Santos           9  Waunakee                          20:39.1  6:39 
     50   35 5062  Theo Heier                   9  Watertown                         20:45.9  6:42 
     51   36 5068  Andre Leija                  9  Watertown                         20:47.8  6:42 
     52      5028  Aaden Juarez-Kim             9  Oregon                            20:48.9  6:42 
     53      5026  Brady Jones                 12  Oregon                            20:52.9  6:44 
     54      4974  Caleb Hansen                 9  Monona Grove                      20:55.7  6:45 
     55      4861  Waheed Colebrooke           11  DeForest                          20:56.2  6:45 
     56   37 4908  William Lemke               12  Fort Atkinson                     20:56.4  6:45 
     57   38 5073  Marlon Muniz                11  Watertown                         20:56.5  6:45 
     58   39 5071  Teagan McGuire              11  Watertown                         20:56.9  6:45 
     59      5109  Samuel Busse                12  Waunakee                          20:59.6  6:46 
     60      5017  Jonah Cowan                 11  Oregon                            21:03.1  6:47 
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      4988  Henry Schmitt               11  Monona Grove                      21:05.7  6:48 
     62      4992  Taite Thomas                12  Monona Grove                      21:07.2  6:48 
     63      4868  Brett Harsh                 10  DeForest                          21:07.7  6:49 
     64   40 4910  Johnathon Lewis             10  Fort Atkinson                     21:10.0  6:49 
     65      5133  Heath Thompson              10  Waunakee                          21:10.5  6:49 
     66   41 5063  Willem Heier                10  Watertown                         21:11.1  6:50 
     67      5120  Cole Krudop                 12  Waunakee                          21:12.2  6:50 
     68      5041  Colin Nettesheim            11  Oregon                            21:12.9  6:50 
     69      5104  Braydon Barbian             10  Waunakee                          21:17.5  6:52 
     70      5117  Luke Jiang                   9  Waunakee                          21:23.2  6:54 
     71      5106  Caleb Boone                 12  Waunakee                          21:23.8  6:54 
     72   42 5070  Braydon Martino             12  Watertown                         21:24.6  6:54 
     73      4990  Steve Sidoine Ndoo Bikanga  10  Monona Grove                      21:25.5  6:54 
     74      5128  Alexander Prine             11  Waunakee                          21:28.7  6:55 
     75      4859  Vincent Bertram              9  DeForest                          21:31.7  6:56 
     76      4970  Henry Feith                 10  Monona Grove                      21:33.9  6:57 
     77      5022  Henry Faber                 10  Oregon                            21:35.8  6:58 
     78      4860  Yushin Bouse                 9  DeForest                          21:40.9  6:59 
     79      5018  Lewis Culver-Lutz           11  Oregon                            21:41.5  6:59 
     80      5123  Jack Lutz                   12  Waunakee                          21:42.4  7:00 
     81      4882  Marcus Romeo                10  DeForest                          21:50.4  7:02 
     82      4877  Kylar Mobry                  9  DeForest                          21:51.4  7:03 
     83      4866  Brennen Geist               10  DeForest                          21:53.0  7:03 
     84      5137  Owen West                   11  Waunakee                          22:01.9  7:06 
     85      5044  Liam Palmer                  9  Oregon                            22:09.7  7:08 
     86      5075  Ryan Tobin                  10  Watertown                         22:09.8  7:09 
     87      5034  Krish Kumar                 10  Oregon                            22:35.3  7:17 
     88      5027  Ben Jorsch                  11  Oregon                            22:48.2  7:21 
     89      5118  Alex Kashuk                  9  Waunakee                          22:54.1  7:23 
     90      5024  Chris Hessler               10  Oregon                            22:59.6  7:25 
     91      5047  Henley Strifler              9  Oregon                            23:05.8  7:27 
     92      5135  Lucas Varela                 9  Waunakee                          23:11.5  7:28 
     93      5025  Lincoln Hoy                 10  Oregon                            23:13.3  7:29 
     94      4981  Murphy Munson               10  Monona Grove                      23:17.1  7:30 
     95      4982  Kamari Nelson               12  Monona Grove                      23:17.3  7:30 
     96      4887  Kashton Tiedt               10  DeForest                          23:17.9  7:30 
     97      5112  Grant Christenson           10  Waunakee                          23:36.9  7:37 
     98      5132  Jacob Stude                  9  Waunakee                          23:38.1  7:37 
     99      4871  Korab Lazami                 9  DeForest                          23:44.3  7:39 
    100      5014  Tsai Chun-Che               12  Oregon                            23:51.7  7:41 
    101      4905  Peyton Godfrey              11  Fort Atkinson                     24:04.8  7:46 
    102      4900  Owen Blackwell              12  Fort Atkinson                     24:08.5  7:47 
    103      5016  Jayden Cowan                 9  Oregon                            24:28.7  7:53 
    104      4901  Jack Broadhead              11  Fort Atkinson                     24:41.3  7:57 
    105      5116  Tiernan Fritz                9  Waunakee                          24:52.5  8:01 
    106      4888  Liam Wolff                   9  DeForest                          24:56.8  8:02 
    107      4909  Daniel Lewis                 9  Fort Atkinson                     25:07.0  8:06 
    108      4825  John Caul                    9  Beaver Dam                        25:08.1  8:06 
    109      4975  Jackson Ida                 10  Monona Grove                      25:20.9  8:10 
    110      4968  Joshua Davies               10  Monona Grove                      25:21.1  8:10 
    111      4980  Solomon Mathe               11  Monona Grove                      25:21.2  8:10 
    112      4979  Micah Larson                 9  Monona Grove                      26:47.7  8:38 
    113      5130  Elliott Shives               9  Waunakee                          27:22.2  8:49 
    114      5110  Nathan Capaul               11  Waunakee                          27:24.0  8:50 
    115      4933  Lincoln Elliot               9  Milton                            27:28.9  8:51 
    116      4880  Boone Peters                11  DeForest                          27:29.2  8:51 
    117      4827  Joey Distefano              10  Beaver Dam                        27:33.5  8:53 
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       1.    19  DeForest                                    (18:50.5  94:12.5 0:53.3)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Alexander Gardner         12 18:31.1
       2      2  Miles Kuluvar             11 18:35.3
       3      3  Blake Rauber              10 18:47.4
       4      4  Henry Meisenbach          10 18:54.3
       5      9  Parker Stanosz             9 19:24.4
       6   ( 16) Conner Anhalt             11 19:38.5
       7   ( 20) Max Gardner               10 19:43.2

       2.    55  Oregon                                      (19:23.6  96:58.0 0:34.6)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Philip Emmerich           11 19:06.3
       2      7  Henry Rothering           10 19:11.2
       3     11  Aaron Dieter              12 19:28.4
       4     13  Lane Kiesly               12 19:31.2
       5     19  Simon Niemcek             11 19:40.9
       6   ( 21) Kellen Kavan              12 19:46.3
       7   ( 25) Israel Mikkelson          12 20:03.0

       3.    76  Monona Grove                                (19:35.8  97:58.6 0:45.3)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Soren Patrick             10 19:12.4
       2     10  Blake Cook                12 19:25.8
       3     12  Huxley Gladuestoltz        9 19:30.9
       4     22  William Genne             10 19:51.8
       5     24  Noah Pacubas               9 19:57.7
       6   ( 28) Peyton Janda              11 20:04.9
       7   ( 33) David Schuchart           12 20:34.3

       4.    88  Waunakee                                    (19:40.4  98:21.6 0:55.6)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Cole Lampe                11 19:08.5
       2     14  Caleb Busse               11 19:32.3
       3     15  Isak Drangstveit          12 19:32.7
       4     26  Parker Andreson           12 20:04.0
       5     27  Lincoln Webster           10 20:04.1
       6   ( 29) Matthew Ferguson          11 20:09.4
       7   ( 30) Finn Schmeelk             10 20:10.1

       5.   138  Fort Atkinson                               (20:09.1  100:45.4 0:56.9)
     =====================================================
       1     18  Jake Sukow                11 19:40.8
       2     23  Cal Tamblyn               12 19:52.6
       3     31  Max Rosenberger            9 20:13.8
       4     32  Jacob Doll                10 20:20.5
       5     34  Aaron Messler             11 20:37.7
       6   ( 37) William Lemke             12 20:56.4
       7   ( 40) Johnathon Lewis           10 21:10.0

       6.   165  Watertown                                   (20:37.2  103:05.9 1:18.1)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Jackson Huebner           11 19:38.8
       2     35  Theo Heier                 9 20:45.9
       3     36  Andre Leija                9 20:47.8
       4     38  Marlon Muniz              11 20:56.5
       5     39  Teagan McGuire            11 20:56.9
       6   ( 41) Willem Heier              10 21:11.1
       7   ( 42) Braydon Martino           12 21:24.6


